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Rhosneigr - Llangefni  Service 45 (GCAO045) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 25th September 2023 until further notice 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Rhosneigr Clock [AIM] 0808 1117 1405 1610 
Rhosneigr Railway Station  0810 1119 1407 1612 
Llanfaelog. 0811 1120 1408 1613 
Bryn Du 0813 1122 1410 1615 
Pencaernisiog Village 0815 1124 1412 1617 
Engedi [AIM] 0820 1129 1417 1622 
Treban [AIM] 0822 1131 1419 1624 
Gwalchmai Clock [AIM] 0825 | | 1627 
Gwalchmai Uchaf 0827 | | 1629 
Trefor | 1136 1424 | 
Llynfaes | 1139 1427 | 
Bodffordd [AIM] 0833 1142 1430 1635 
Llangwyllog [AIM] | 1146 | | 
Rhosmeirch [AIM] | 1150 | | 
Cornhir [AIM] 0841 | 1438 1643 
Ysgol Gyfun Llangefni [AIM] 0843 | | | 
Llangefni Post Office [AIM]  0845 1154 1440 1645 

 
 
 

Llangefni - Rhosneigr  Service 45 (GCAO045) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 25th September 2023 until further notice 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Llangefni Bus Station [AIM]  0740 1040 1325 1520 
Ysgol Gyfun Llangefni [AIM] (arr) | | | 1522 
Ysgol Gyfun Llangefni (dep) | | | 1532 
Ffordd Corn Hir [AIM] 0742 1042 | 1534 
Rhosmeirch | | 1329 | 
Llangwyllog | | 1333 | 
Capel Sardis [AIM] 0745 1045 1337 1537 
Gwalchmai Uchaf 0751 | | 1543 
Gwalchmai Clock [AIM] 0753 | | 1545 
Llynfaes | 1048 1340 | 
Trefor | 1051 1343 | 
Rhosneigr Turn [AIM] 0756 1056 1348 1548 
Capel Engedi [AIM] 0758 1058 1350 1550 
Pencaernisiog A4080 | 1104 1356 1556 
Queen's Head | 1106 1358 1558 
St Maelog's 0803 1108 1400 1600 
Rhosneigr Square [AIM] 0807 1112 1404 1604 
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Rhosneigr - Llangefni  Service 45 (GCAO045) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 25th September 2023 until further notice 

Operator: GWCO GWCO 

Rhosneigr Clock [AIM] 0808 1117 
Rhosneigr Railway Station  0810 1119 
Llanfaelog. 0811 1120 
Bryn Du 0813 1122 
Pencaernisiog Village 0815 1124 
Engedi [AIM] 0820 1129 
Treban [AIM] 0822 1131 
Gwalchmai Clock [AIM] 0825 | 
Gwalchmai Uchaf 0827 | 
Trefor | 1136 
Llynfaes | 1139 
Bodffordd [AIM] 0833 1142 
Llangwyllog [AIM] | 1146 
Rhosmeirch [AIM] | 1150 
Cornhir [AIM] 0841 | 
Ysgol Gyfun Llangefni [AIM] 0843 | 
Llangefni Post Office [AIM]  0845 1154 

 
 
 

Llangefni - Rhosneigr  Service 45 (GCAO045) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 25th September 2023 until further notice 

Operator: GWCO GWCO 

Llangefni Bus Station [AIM]  0740 1040 
Ffordd Corn Hir [AIM] 0742 1042 
Capel Sardis [AIM] 0745 1045 
Gwalchmai Uchaf 0751 | 
Gwalchmai Clock [AIM] 0753 | 
Llynfaes | 1048 
Trefor | 1051 
Rhosneigr Turn [AIM] 0756 1056 
Capel Engedi [AIM] 0758 1058 
Pencaernisiog A4080 | 1104 
Queen's Head | 1106 
St Maelog's 0803 1108 
Rhosneigr Square [AIM] 0807 1112 

 
 


